



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 899/2024**

SUSHIL KUMAR JHA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mishra, Advocate from
DHCLSC with Ms. Meenal Duggal,
Ms. Anita Mishra & Ms. Arpita
Mishra, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State with
SI Arvind Kumar, P.S. Sangam Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **04.11.2024**

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1598/2024

1. Counsel for the appellant states that he has filed the written submissions and has handed up a copy. The same may be placed on record.
2. Status report handed up in the Court by APP for the State, which will also be placed on record.
3. Complainant/Prosecutrix has been intimated by the Investigating Officer about the date of hearing, however, she is not available today.
4. She may be intimated about the next date of hearing before this Court.
5. APP for the State also states that the main IO is not available and therefore is not able to get instructions.
6. Re-notify on 06th December, 2024.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2024/du/tk