



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 899/2024**

SUSHIL KUMAR JHA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. A. Sahitya Veena & Ms. Ananya
Luthra, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: SI Rahul Rathi, P.S. Sangam Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **04.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 902/2026

2. A report regarding verification of the address of the appellant/applicant has come on record.

3. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, in order to take appropriate instructions, re-notify on 19.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/nk/db