



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 899/2024**

SUSHIL KUMAR JHAAppellant

Through: Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv. (DHCLSC)
with Ms. A. Sahitya Veena, Ms.
Ananya Luthra, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: SI Rahul Rathi, PS Sangam Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

19.02.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 902/2026(release on personal bond)

2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant/applicant seeks further time to take appropriate instructions. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.

3. Re-notify on 11.03.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/kr