



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 899/2024

SUSHIL KUMAR JHAAppellant

Through: Counsel appearance not given.
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: SI Rahul Rathi, PS Sangam Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **27.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 902/2026

2. Appellant/applicant has been produced from custody in pursuance of the production warrant issued *vide* order dated 11.03.2026.

3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant/applicant, after interaction with the latter, submits that the appellant/applicant shall provide alternate address to the counsel, who shall place the same on record for further verification. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.

4. List on 14.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 27, 2026/sn