



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 899/2024**

SUSHIL KUMAR JHA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Faraz Maqbool, DHCLSC with
Ms. Ananya Luthra and Mr. Sahitya
Veena, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: SI Rahul Rathi, P.S. Sangam Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

21.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 902/2026

2. The appellant has been produced on production warrants and has supplied the alternate address to the Investigating Officer, which is as under:

“A-228, Double Story, Kalkaji, HDFC Bank”

3. Let the same be verified and a status report be filed before the next date of hearing.

4. List on 30.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 21, 2026/bsr